
1st 374 1st 2.285 1st 4

2nd 363 2nd 2.445 2nd 5

3rd 362 3rd 2.681 3rd 7

4th 361 4th 2.699 4th 7

5th 359 5th 2.743 5th 8

6th 358 6th 2.839 6th 14

7th 355 7th 2.858 7th 14

8th 351 8th 2.892 8th 17

9th 347 9th 2.947 9th 18

10th 341 10th 2.964 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 14

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 DEAN KAPPHAHN Y 3.294 3.044 3.169 11 172 168 340 11 0 22 11 0

102 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 3.152 2.743 2.947 9 173 186 359 5 0 14 7 0

103 STEVE HOSKIN Y 2.670 1.900 2.285 1 181 181 362 3 0 4 1 2

104 PAUL HILGEDICK Y 2.606 3.073 2.839 6 179 150 329 12 0 18 9 0

105 GREG WAHLSTRUM Y 3.325 2.391 2.858 7 182 173 355 7 0 14 6 0

106 ZIGGY JOVANOVIC Y 2.657 14.183 8.420 14 171 91 262 14 0 28 14 0

107 ROBERT DIROSE Y 2.237 2.653 2.445 2 186 172 358 6 0 8 5 0

108 TOM JACOBS Y 3.163 2.199 2.681 3 178 183 361 4 0 7 3 0

109 RANDY MINOR Y 4.401 3.557 3.979 13 175 166 341 10 0 23 12 0

110 MATT KOOHY Y 2.837 2.560 2.699 4 187 187 374 1 0 5 2 1

111 JAMES SALWEI Y 2.688 5.254 3.971 12 175 134 309 13 0 25 13 0

112 CURT KNITT Y 3.111 2.817 2.964 10 177 174 351 8 0 18 10 0

113 ROBERT UNERTL Y 2.877 2.907 2.892 8 171 176 347 9 0 17 8 0

114 JASON WOLF Y 2.815 2.671 2.743 5 183 180 363 2 0 7 4 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

ROBERT UNERTL

MIKE MCBRIDE

CURT KNITT

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

JASON WOLF

ROBERT DIROSE 

FREEDOM BENCHREST 600 YARD MATCH #1
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD

Two Gun Overall Results

5/25/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

MATT KOOHY

JASON WOLF

STEVE HOSKIN

TOM JACOBS

MIKE MCBRIDE

CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL

RANDY MINOR 

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

STEVE HOSKIN
MATT KOOHY

TOM JACOBS

ROBERT DIROSE 

GREG WAHLSTRUM

STEVE HOSKIN

ROBERT DIROSE 

TOM JACOBS

MATT KOOHY

JASON WOLF

PAUL HILGEDICK

GREG WAHLSTRUM

GREG WAHLSTRUM

MIKE MCBRIDE

ROBERT UNERTL

PAUL HILGEDICK

CURT KNITT



1ST 187 1ST 2.237 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.606 2ND
3RD 183 3rd 2.657 3RD
4TH 182 4th 2.670 4TH
5TH 181 5th 2.688 5TH
6TH 179 6th 2.815 6TH
7TH 178 7th 2.837 7TH
8TH 177 8th 2.877 8TH
9TH 175 9th 3.111 9TH

10TH 175 10th 3.152 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.673 0 1ST 1.319 13th
2ND 50 1.728 0 2nd 1.463
3RD 49 1.319 0 3rd 1.474 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 44 3.299 40 3.158 43 4.087 45 2.632 172 12 0 3.294 12 24 13 0

2 Y 102 43 4.530 48 3.623 44 2.438 38 2.017 173 11 0 3.152 10 21 11 0 0

3 Y 103 44 3.078 46 2.691 47 2.690 44 2.220 181 5 0 2.670 4 9 4 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 49 2.751 44 2.148 49 2.527 37 2.997 179 6 0 2.606 2 8 2 0 1 1 2

5 Y 105 49 1.319 43 2.891 47 4.908 43 4.183 182 4 0 3.325 13 17 9 0 0 0

6 Y 106 44 2.826 43 2.780 46 3.548 38 1.474 171 13 0 2.657 3 16 7 0 0 0

7 Y 107 50 1.673 40 3.219 46 2.326 50 1.728 186 2 0 2.237 1 3 1 1 2 2 5

8 Y 108 46 2.206 46 5.122 46 3.004 40 2.319 178 7 0 3.163 11 18 10 0 0 0

9 Y 109 46 4.394 43 4.484 43 3.581 43 5.144 175 10 0 4.401 14 24 14 0 0

10 Y 110 47 1.653 46 4.852 49 1.463 45 3.381 187 1 0 2.837 7 8 3 2 0 0 2

11 Y 111 44 2.391 37 3.950 45 2.810 49 1.601 175 9 0 2.688 5 14 6 0 0 0 0

12 Y 112 43 2.065 44 3.692 44 3.368 46 3.319 177 8 0 3.111 9 17 8 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 40 2.647 41 2.906 49 3.253 41 2.702 171 14 0 2.877 8 22 12 0 0

14 Y 114 47 3.285 45 2.594 46 2.892 45 2.489 183 3 0 2.815 6 9 5 0 0 0 0

3
8
8
9
9

14
16
17
17
18
21
22
24

ROBERT UNERTL

Competitor

JASON WOLF

ROBERT DIROSE 

TOM JACOBS

RANDY MINOR 

MATT KOOHY

JAMES SALWEI

MIKE MCBRIDE

STEVE HOSKIN

PAUL HILGEDICK

GREG WAHLSTRUM

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

DEAN KAPPHAHN

CURT KNITT

CURT KNITT GREG WAHLSTRUM
TOM JACOBS

MIKE MCBRIDE
ROBERT UNERTL
DEAN KAPPHAHN

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

JAMES SALWEI
RANDY MINOR 

FREEDOM BENCHREST 600 YARD MATCH #1

5/25/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD

MATT KOOHY
ROBERT DIROSE 

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

JASON WOLF

ROBERT DIROSE 
PAUL HILGEDICK

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

ROBERT UNERTL

GREG WAHLSTRUM
STEVE HOSKIN

PAUL HILGEDICK
TOM JACOBS
CURT KNITT

49
49
38

GREG WAHLSTRUM
MATT KOOHY

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

JAMES SALWEI
JASON WOLF

MIKE MCBRIDE

STEVE HOSKIN

MATT KOOHY

ROBERT DIROSE 
ROBERT DIROSE 

GREG WAHLSTRUM

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

ROBERT DIROSE 
PAUL HILGEDICK

MATT KOOHY
STEVE HOSKIN
JASON WOLF

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

JAMES SALWEI
ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

CURT KNITT

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 187 1ST 1.900 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.199 2ND
3RD 183 3rd 2.391 3RD
4TH 181 4th 2.560 4TH
5TH 180 5th 2.653 5TH
6TH 176 6th 2.671 6TH
7TH 174 7th 2.743 7TH
8TH 173 8th 2.817 8TH
9TH 172 9th 2.907 9TH

10TH 168 10th 3.044 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.454 0 1ST 1.194 13th
2nd 49 1.697 0 2ND 1.454
3rd 49 2.068 0 3RD 1.514 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 43 2.676 40 3.253 44 3.157 41 3.090 168 10 0 3.044 10 20 10 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 48 2.207 47 3.396 45 1.194 46 4.173 186 2 0 2.743 7 9 4 1 0 0 1

3 Y 103 41 1.868 44 2.355 46 1.922 50 1.454 181 4 0 1.900 1 5 1 0 2 2 4

4 Y 104 44 2.109 13 3.831 47 2.330 46 4.020 150 12 0 3.073 11 23 11 0

5 Y 105 39 2.412 38 2.893 47 2.560 49 1.697 173 8 0 2.391 3 11 5 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 5 12.000 0 40.000 42 2.277 44 2.453 91 14 0 14.183 14 28 14 0

7 Y 107 49 2.382 32 3.701 45 2.681 46 1.848 172 9 0 2.653 5 14 7 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 42 2.562 47 2.162 49 2.068 45 2.002 183 3 0 2.199 2 5 2 0 1 1 2

9 Y 109 48 3.508 34 4.481 43 2.891 41 3.349 166 11 0 3.557 12 23 12 0

10 Y 110 47 2.079 47 2.293 46 2.752 47 3.116 187 1 0 2.560 4 5 3 2 0 0 2

11 Y 111 41 6.589 12 5.472 42 4.435 39 4.520 134 13 0 5.254 13 26 13 0

12 Y 112 45 4.013 37 3.840 48 1.902 44 1.514 174 7 0 2.817 8 15 8 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 41 4.777 45 2.472 43 1.937 47 2.442 176 6 0 2.907 9 15 9 0 0 0 0

14 Y 114 45 2.510 46 3.903 45 2.483 44 1.788 180 5 0 2.671 6 11 6 0 0 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

MATT KOOHY
MIKE MCBRIDE

GREG WAHLSTRUM
JASON WOLF

ROBERT DIROSE
CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL
DEAN KAPPHAHN
PAUL HILGEDICK

5

5

5

9

11

11

14

15

15

20

23

23

ROBERT UNERTL
CURT KNITT

STEVE HOSKIN
TOM JACOBS

26MIKE MCBRIDE

44
50
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP RANDY MINOR
JAMES SALWEI

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
STEVE HOSKIN
TOM JACOBS

GREG WAHLSTRUM
MATT KOOHY

ROBERT DIROSE

MIKE MCBRIDE
TOM JACOBS

STEVE HOSKIN
JASON WOLF

JAMES SALWEI

CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL

JASON WOLF

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

ROBERT DIROSE

TOM JACOBS

RANDY MINOR

MATT KOOHY

DEAN KAPPHAHN

MIKE MCBRIDE

STEVE HOSKIN

PAUL HILGEDICK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

GREG WAHLSTRUM

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

FREEDOM BENCHREST 600 YARD MATCH #1

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

STEVE HOSKIN
GREG WAHLSTRUM

TOM JACOBS

DEAN KAPPHAHN

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROBERT UNERTL
DEAN KAPPHAHN

STEVE HOSKIN
CURT KNITT

ROBERT DIROSE

JASON WOLF
MIKE MCBRIDE

CURT KNITT

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
MATT KOOHY

GREG WAHLSTRUM

5/25/2024



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 0 0.000 0 1ST #N/A 13th #N/A
2ND 0 0.000 0 2nd #N/A 14th #N/A
3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Competitor

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTAL

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

FREEDOM BENCHREST 600 YARD MATCH #1
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD

5/25/2024

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD
Light Gun Equipment List

5/25/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 DEAN KAPPHAHN LG 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Wheeler Rahles 31.8 Vapor Trail 103 Wahlstrom

2 MIKE MCBRIDE LG 6 BRA Borden Krieger PRT NF H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Hilgedick

3 STEVE HOSKIN LG 6mm BAT Krieger Mcmillan NF Varget Berger 108 Hoskin

4 PAUL HILGEDICK LG 6 Dasher BAT Lilja Hilgedick NF Varget Berger Hilgedick

5 GREG WAHLSTRUM LG 6 BR BAT Krieger McMillan NF ~ Ber Wahlstrom

6 ZIGGY JOVANOVIC LG 6 BRA Stol BDAX Tagar NF 4895 Vapor Trail 103 Jovanovic

7 ROBERT DIROSE LG 6 BRA BAT Hugh Williamson Unknown NF 29.9 Hotterstein Hilgedick

8 TOM JACOBS LG Dasher BAT Hawkhill LRR NF ~ Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

9 RANDY MINOR LG 6 MBR BAT Rock Mcmillan NF ~ Berger 105 Minor

10 MATT KOOHY LG 6 Dasher BAT Krieger ST-1000 NF Varget Vapor Trail 103 Koohy

11 JAMES SALWEI LG 6 BRA Neskika Krieger D&B NF 4895-30.5 Berger 105 Salwei

12 CURT KNITT LG 6 BRA BAT Bartlien CTK NF ~ Vapor Trail 103 Curt Knitt

13 ROBERT UNERTL LG Mini Dasher BAT Bartlien ST-1000 NF Comp 30+ Vapor Trail 103 Unertl

14 JASON WOLF LG 6 BRA Panda Krieger DCT ~ ~ Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD
Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/25/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 DEAN KAPPHAHN HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Wheeler Rahles 31.8 Vapor Trail 103 Wahlstrom

2 MIKE MCBRIDE HG 6 BRA ~ Krieger Hilgedick NF H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Hildedick

3 STEVE HOSKIN HG 6 MM BAT Krieger McMillan NF 4895 31.7 Vapor Trail 103 Hoskin

4 PAUL HILGEDICK HG 6 Dahser Stolle Lilja Hilgedick NF Varget Berger Hilgedick

5 GREG WAHLSTRUM HG 6 BR BAT Krieger McMillan NF ~ Ber Wahlstrom

6 ZIGGY JOVANOVIC HG 6 MM BAT Krieger 30YD Sightron 32 Vapor Trail 103 Jovanovic

7 ROBERT DIROSE HG 6 BRA BAT Hugh Williamson Unknown NF 29.9 Hotterstein Hilgedick

8 TOM JACOBS HG Dasher BAT Hawkhill LRR NF ~ Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

9 RANDY MINOR HG 6 MBR BAT Rock Mcmillan NF ~ Berger 105 Minor

10 MATT KOOHY HG 6mm Dasher BAT Krieger ST-1000 NF Varget Vapor Trail 103 Koohy

11 JAMES SALWEI HG 6.5-284 Nesika Krieger D&B Leopold 4831-48.8 Berger 140 Salwei

12 CURT KNITT HG 6 Bra BAT Bartlien CTK NF ~ Vapor Trail 103 Curt Knitt

13 ROBERT UNERTL HG Mini Dasher BAT Bartlien ST-1000 NF Comp 30+ Vapor Trail 103 Unertl

14 JASON WOLF HG 6 BRA Panda Krieger DCT ~ ~ Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler



LG HG LG HG

Light Gun Name Heavy Gun Name
LG/HG same 

shooter Y/N
R,F,J R,F,J IBS IBS LG HG Relay-Bench

1 DEAN KAPPHAHN DEAN KAPPHAHN y y y y y 101

2 MIKE MCBRIDE MIKE MCBRIDE Y Y Y Y Y 102

3 STEVE HOSKIN STEVE HOSKIN y y y y y 103

4 PAUL HILGEDICK PAUL HILGEDICK Y Y Y Y Y 104

5 GREG WAHLSTRUM GREG WAHLSTRUM Y Y Y Y Y 105

6 ZIGGY JOVANOVIC ZIGGY JOVANOVIC Y Y Y Y Y 106

7 ROBERT DIROSE ROBERT DIROSE Y Y Y Y Y 107

8 TOM JACOBS TOM JACOBS Y Y Y Y Y 108

9 RANDY MINOR RANDY MINOR Y Y Y Y Y 109

10 MATT KOOHY MATT KOOHY Y Y Y Y Y 110

11 JAMES SALWEI JAMES SALWEI Y Y Y Y Y 111

12 CURT KNITT CURT KNITT Y Y Y Y Y 112

13 ROBERT UNERTL ROBERT UNERTL Y Y Y Y Y 113

14 JASON WOLF JASON WOLF Y Y Y Y Y 114

Entered in 

class Y/N

FREEDOM BENCHREST 600 YARD MATCH #1

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD

5/25/2024

Copy LG names to HG column



BENCH ASSIGNMENT: 5/25/2024
(8-14, 2 pt match)

LG: 14 (15-21, 3 pt match)

HG: 14 (22-28, 4 pt match)
2G: 14 (29-35, 5 pt match)

LG LG HG HG

Light gun name IBS Heavy gun name IBS LG HG ID 1-2 3-4 1-2 3-4

DEAN KAPPHAHN Y DEAN KAPPHAHN Y Y Y 101 1 1 1 1

MIKE MCBRIDE Y MIKE MCBRIDE Y Y Y 102 2 2 2 2

STEVE HOSKIN Y STEVE HOSKIN Y Y Y 103 3 3 3 3

PAUL HILGEDICK Y PAUL HILGEDICK Y Y Y 104 4 4 4 4

GREG WAHLSTRUM Y GREG WAHLSTRUM Y Y Y 105 5 5 5 5

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC Y ZIGGY JOVANOVIC Y Y Y 106 6 6 6 6

ROBERT DIROSE Y ROBERT DIROSE Y Y Y 107 7 7 7 7

TOM JACOBS Y TOM JACOBS Y Y Y 108 8 8 8 8

RANDY MINOR Y RANDY MINOR Y Y Y 109 9 9 9 9

MATT KOOHY Y MATT KOOHY Y Y Y 110 10 10 10 10

JAMES SALWEI Y JAMES SALWEI Y Y Y 111 11 11 11 11

CURT KNITT Y CURT KNITT Y Y Y 112 12 12 12 12

ROBERT UNERTL Y ROBERT UNERTL Y Y Y 113 13 13 13 13

JASON WOLF Y JASON WOLF Y Y Y 114 14 14 14 14

Bench rotation

Number of IBS registered 

shooters



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  DEAN KAPPHAHN 0 HG DEAN KAPPHAHN 0 0 0

102 LG  MIKE MCBRIDE 0 HG MIKE MCBRIDE 1 0 1

103 LG  STEVE HOSKIN 0 HG STEVE HOSKIN 4 2 6

104 LG  PAUL HILGEDICK 2 HG PAUL HILGEDICK 0 0 2

105 LG  GREG WAHLSTRUM 0 HG GREG WAHLSTRUM 0 0 0

106 LG  ZIGGY JOVANOVIC 0 HG ZIGGY JOVANOVIC 0 0 0

107 LG  ROBERT DIROSE 5 HG ROBERT DIROSE 0 0 5

108 LG  TOM JACOBS 0 HG TOM JACOBS 2 0 2

109 LG  RANDY MINOR 0 HG RANDY MINOR 0 0 0

110 LG  MATT KOOHY 2 HG MATT KOOHY 2 1 5

111 LG  JAMES SALWEI 0 HG JAMES SALWEI 0 0 0

112 LG  CURT KNITT 0 HG CURT KNITT 0 0 0

113 LG  ROBERT UNERTL 0 HG ROBERT UNERTL 0 0 0

114 LG  JASON WOLF 0 HG JASON WOLF 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

FREEDOM BENCHREST 600 YARD MATCH #1

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD

5/25/2024

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


